3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016 LOC DIST RE\/‘S‘QNS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 2000N2016 | BW | GB
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T T ECR-19-003809 s 15 o1
Bl ECR-19-012987 19AUG2019 | M/ YY
28363021 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2836302-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2836302-1 B TOOLING KT MECHANICAL
i i PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2836302-2 B TO0LING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2836302-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
- | - 21196401 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250
- | - 18032591 BUSHING, FLANGED 1249
- | - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
- | | 2119082-3  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT (244
- | | 20797641 WASHER ~ WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
APPLICATOR DATA N - |1 | | 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
CRIMP STZE TYPE - | | 7-18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
WIRE |1.80 mm [ 0711 F - - - | 21195801 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
INSUL |[3.35 mm [.132] O - | - 20634401 AIR FEED MODULE 1238
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS -] 2 2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN 3/16 CRESCENT |1 72l
408-350472 - |REF|REF|REF |REF 994970-? COUNTER MAGNETIC 1164
- | - 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
- | - 3-23627-17 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
TERMINAL DATA: SUMITOMO TERMINAL SUMITOMO CRIMP SPECIFICATION 1 | - SEEIECES HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
: - | | 28449081 SCREW, LOCKING 199
TERMINAL NAME: HX060 FEMALE TERMINAL, S-SIZE - | | 28449071 POST, LOCKING 198
WIRE STRIP LENGTH c::ELJF TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE -] | | 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 196
4.00-4.76 mm [.157-.187 IN] 1.60-1.70 mm [.063-.067 INJ -2 22 |2 21680831 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 1995
TERMINAL 82400490 Rev 2014/06/11 - — S L I N R B 455888-6  |SPACER, CRIMPER |1 8¢
appL1caTIoNES U [T T [ 1 | 1803607-1 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
SPECIFICATION - - - - | | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
-2l 2l 2|2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
TERMINALS APPLIED ’ ’ ’ ’
SEAL INSULATION -2l 2l 2|2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 16
TE TERMINAL SUMITOMO TERMINAL TE SEAL SUMITOMO SEAL |DIAMETER RANGE -] | | 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
2113996-1 8240-0490 2303578- 1 7165-1564 1.35-1.90 I | | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
N - 1] | | 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 157
- | | 13386851 PAWL, FEED 156
-4 4| 4| 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS M4 X 12.0 154
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT F I CRIMP HEIGHT - ? ? 2 2 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 153
ST/E r§3 mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 1 1 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 157
N0 30mm? 0.92+/-0.05 [.036+/- 002] 8.3 | i L T 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 100
-T2 ? 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
- | - | 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FELED 148
- | - | 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
*WARNING : .
- | | 1803583-9 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
(1] ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE N R R I I 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC T4
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE B R R 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 141
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO - 1752356-3  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ~lefeof2f2] 20793835 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 ¥ 20) |33
PROPER SFTUP AND ADJUSTMENTS -2l 2l 2|2 2-2844962-6 |SPACER. CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ‘ ot 2844992-3  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 1 w w w 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 128
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 2472. e e 2| cce83- | SPRING, COMPRESSION | c !
- | | 356835~ 1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
Zﬁ\ﬁfﬁ&ffciﬁéﬁ*WAﬁEgﬁifP§§gSEJJIﬁﬁgWﬁicﬁﬁiySE{J}@§T¢S§P wEENBgHE - | | 240792-5 DRAG, TERMINAL 125
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR I[N THE FIELD. — ] ! ! 1320928-2 SIRIP GUIDE | 24
- | | 980371 -4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 123
Zfl ﬁfgthgﬁngfﬁg%E§NT§L85§R55$K§gig§}F;%LQﬁfﬁgFﬁgggﬁogtAT HD -] | | 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. | ~ |2 ]2 2]2 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
- | | 21195331 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 9
6. BgéiagN%PE%éi}ggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N T | | 51198061 INSERT. SHEAR 3
’ ' - | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION [ 7
1fl THIS CRIMP PARAMETER IS PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. -] | | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR |1
IT HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND 1S CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS
CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN THE [ I ! ! ¢ c119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
TERMINAL MANUFACTURER’S SPECIFICATIONS. TECONNECTIVITY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL N - ] | | 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, | > | o | | 1-1803318-0 I|ANVIL COMBINATLON 8
AS STATED WITHIN THE MANUFACTURER'S APPLICATION SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO * :
IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. AS SUCH, 1T IS S I R - - - !
HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS I - - - 6
PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC APPLICATION AND OBTAIN APPROVAL FROM TERMINAL
MANUFACTURER FOR THIS CUSTOM REQUIREMENT . — ] ! ! c119781-2 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 0
- | | 3-238011-1  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 2 2 | | 8-1633966-1 |CRIMPER INSULATION 0 3
- | | 455888 -4 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
/N 2 2 | | 8-1803188-2 |CRIMPER WIRE W
“770-721-71] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TS R SUBNECT 10 CHANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGAN, ZATION" | DWN 12MAY2016 C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. M RILEY TE COHHCCJ( (' J(y
CHK 12MAY2016 (G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS G BAH‘EY
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 12MAY2016 |NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSITON e R Deeon §ide Feed
Lre 1 ) Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @ ue = oL caTIon S )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e : S DO R
MATERTAL FINISH ] WEIGHT j A ‘ 00779 @:2836302 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OF4 REVB}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

/}::>REF
@
0.8 REF —
44
- RO

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

—=] = 3.840.5
('a’REF
0 —
T\
\\W‘I’REF
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
A4, 6140.05
‘.‘:) %
RAM SET-UP
ITEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES
REF : REF
.\tﬁy —
CAM FPOSTTITONS | S
——
30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE q

T OO

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

e o 1ZMAYZ0T6 G— TE Comnectivit
M. RILEY — > y
CHK 12MAY2016 —>o [Z/ZZggj Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS G BAH‘EY
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  [APVD 12MAY2016 |NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION -
e o 7 Applicator
—40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE 0w STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 4@}£::]€$§ v WRLICATIoN SPEC -
— . . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MECHANTCAL e CHANTCAL (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S— AGLES TS i 1| 0077 [G=2836 302
AIR FEED - - ) _ )
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET ? OF4 REVB}

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘OPQS
@ ) PACIFIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
ART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2836302-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL
2-2836302-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2836302-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
B 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
T 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 249
B 2119082-3 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [P 44
APPLICATOR DATA - 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
CRIMP S17F TYPE N- 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 2472
WIRE |[1.80 mm [.071] F - | 1 7-18023-17 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
TNSOL T3 35 mm [ 1371 5 B 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
T 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L] -2 ] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [1772
- |REF|REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
T 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
T 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
B 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TERMINAL DATA: SUMITOMO TERMINAL SUMITOMO CRIMP SPECIFICATION A 2168083-9 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
TERMINAL NAME: HX060 FEMALE TERMINAL, S-SIZE | 1] 2119693-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED Iy
WIRE STRIP LENGTH 17| TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - l l wwéingigwo éi;tigégﬁgtéAség éii%ﬁ?éY’ o l jé
4.00-4.76 mm L157é;j20222 R 20}4/O6féi_6ow_7o mm [ 063-.067 IN] — 3236277 [PIN. RETAIN. GRVD 3716 X 851 3
TN e o -~ | [ -] 2119799-1 [HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
SPECTFICATION ) B 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
B 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
TERMINALS APPLIED S A 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
TE TERMINAL SUMLTOMO TERMINAL TE SEAL SUMITOMO SEAL  |DIAMETER RANGE S A c168083-1T |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoRs, M3 X 8.0 99
2113996 | 8240-0490 2303578 | 71651564 1.35-1.90 N 455888-6  |SPACER, CRIMPER &2
B 1803607-1 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
B 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- , -2 2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 61
g%;% ® = CRIY?%&ﬂﬁ%GHT %EgEEEHEéGQETTING B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
b mm N - |1 ] 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
0. 50mmZ 1.00+/-0.05 [.039+/-.002] 7.4 - 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
7\ 0. 30mmZ 0.92+/-0.05 [.036+/-.002] 8.3 2 2 ] 1-2168083-0 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
B 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
B 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
B 690753- 2 SPACER, TONKER 50
T 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
*WARNING B 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - L 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
(1] SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - ; ; ;yﬁgiz %?ﬁkﬁWWQﬂMAXN) gé
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO B R B RS Py Y B pRpv ChﬁmuwtstPNWE 50
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ;EgPEEI!ETBQ%%GADTEE%EMSWE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR T [ 1 | 2844992-3  |ASSEMBLY. STRIP GUIDE >0
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND “ S 490688-3  |DPACER, CRIMPLR 28
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -2 2 22283-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
A B 356835- | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 247 _ | | 240792-5 DRAG, TERMINAL > 5
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S L 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE A 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. B R 5168083-2  |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS M4 X 8.0 X
/5\ APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD ~le]é |-180c8-c  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. A 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. N 51198061 |INSERT  SHEAR 3
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER -] 3-22280-3 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. B 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR 11
/1N THIS CRIMP PARAMETER IS PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. N - b b ) 2-2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
[T HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND IS CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS N - [ 318707- 1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN THE T 118033180 ANV COMBINATION 3
TERMINAL MANUFACTURER’S SPECIFICATIONS. TECONNECTIVITY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL ! :
WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, - -] - - - 7
AS STATED WITHIN THE MANUFACTURER'S APPLICATION SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO I R - ] 5
IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. AS SUCH. [T IS
HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS S L c119781-2 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
PRODUCT PERFORMANCE I[N THE SPECIFIC APPLICATION AND OBTAIN APPROVAL FROM TERMINAL A 3-238011-1 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
MANUFACTURER FOR THIS CUSTOM REQUIREMENT. N7 T T 1 | 8-1633966-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
B 455888-4 | SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N| 1 [ 1 ] 1] 8-1803188-2 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77[-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TS R SUBNECT 10 CHANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGAN, ZATION" | DWN 12MAY2016 C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. M RILEY : TE COHHCCJ( (' J(y
CHK 12MAY2016 C D /Z/—/E Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS G' BAI{’EY
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 12MAY2016 |NAME ‘
{D /x<:: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% E; I <> %j mm G _BAILEY Ocean Side Feed
Lre 1 ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @E}é e o )
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES i -
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2836302 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET OF4 REVB}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




S
Loc DIST REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

Lol I YPL
MECHANTCAL

//<:>RH

e

F
SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

0.8REF

—=— =—3.8+£0.5

O

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

ﬁ 4&

|

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF
‘!’REF L?E:df' ///!ID
t:LIj;EZJ -

C;T___}

<1 _ 00

oL
CAM POSITIONS = Sk
@

I

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T R T e W [ TZWATZ0TS — TE Cormectiv
C%_ BAILEY 12MAY2016 C%%%%D [Z/;ﬁégf Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON DIMENSTONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIFD: APVD 12MAY2016 [NaME ‘
mm G, BAILEY Ocean Side fFeed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 SR R Applicator
(Atlaontic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) ¢ i

CCCCCCCCCCCCCC

MECHANTICAL

MECHANTCAL

POST FEED PRt FEED Pc 1 ST o
MATERIAL i AFA\KNE\LSEHS i = WEIGHT ~ A‘ 00779 @:2836302

EEEEEEEEEE

Customer Accessible Production Drawing 17 4 OF4 REVB}
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



